Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 03-09) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 03/31/20) 08 - 04 - 21	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office
HEET HEET	
1 (88)81 11811 ##144 (((4) 31)18 #1118 #1118 #1118	######################################
To the Director of the U.S. Pat 1035694	size abouthorito of the new address(es) pelow.
Name of conveying party(ies) Standard Hamilton Company, Inc.	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
1648 Taylor Road #514 Port Orange, FL. 32128-6753	Name:
i di Olango, 15. 55120 C.C.	internal Address.
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No	11.20
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s): Execution Date(s) ブルハ 30, 2009	Street Address: 1648 TAYLOR RD #502
Assignment Merger	
Security Agreement Change of Name	city: PORT ORANGE
Joint Research Agreement	State: FL
Government Interest Assignment	
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: Zip: 32/28-6153
Other 13/7 3 (1)	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes
4. Application or patent number(s)	document is being filed together with a new application.
A. Patent Application No.(s) AUG - 3 2009	B. Patent No.(s)
1 AUG -3 2003	5,447,361
Additional numbers att	ached? Yes No
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents
Name: RICHARD C. BLUMENSTEIN	involved:
Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ <u>40.00</u>
mornary address.	
Street Address: 1648 TAYLOR RD #502	Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed
Strate duriess. It I TO TA TEST TO THE	None required (government interest not affecting title)
City: PORT OKANGE	8. Payment Information
State:	<u> </u>
Phone Number: 386-322-0923	ALL
Fax Number: 38/- 763- 2171	Deposit Account Number
Email Address: rcblumex@cfl.rr.com	08/03/2009 MJAMA1 00909073 5447361 Authorized User Name 01 FC:8821 40.00 0
9. Signature: Robert C. Blummt PAE	3 CEO STAMBARD WAY LIDON CO. 7 30 09
Signature	
Name of Person Signing	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:
Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to:	

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to:

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

PATENT REEL: 023134 FRAME: 0283



To Whom It May Concern:

Please be advised, that on this day, July 30, 2009, under a separate sales agreement, Standard Hamilton Company, Inc. sold all of its assets to:

Richard C. Blumenstein (an individual) 1997 Ardmor Drive Port Orange, FL 32128-6901 386-322-0923

Mailing Address: 1648 Taylor Road #502 Port Orange, FL 32128-6753

Standard Hamilton Co., Inc's last day of business operation is July 31, 2009.

Richard C. Blumenstein, Pres/CEO Standard Hamilton Company, Inc

Rold C. Blut

1648 Taylor Road #514

Port Orange, FL 32128-6753

386-763-3333

PATENT REEL: 023134 FRAME: 0284

RECORDED: 08/03/2009